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Finished Cattle

Finished Beef Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Beef Heifers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Holstein Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Market Bulls

Market Cows
Low Yielding
Thin Shelly

Baby Calves / Head
Beef
Dairy

Cow/Calf Pairs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Market Hogs
230-280 Ibs

Market Sows
300-500 Ibs
Over 500 Ibs

Market Boars
300-700 Ibs

176.00
No Test

176.00
No Test

143.00
No Test

150.00
124.00

100.00
80.00

No Test

No Test

No Test

No Test
1,500.00

56.50

40.00

24.00

186.50

185.00

167.00

166.00

128.00
120.00
90.00

2,070.00

72.00

63.50

26.00

Special Feeder Cattle Sale
Feeder Cattle From September 4th

Holstein Steers
400-800 Ibs 150.00 235.00
800-1100 Ibs 150.00 184.00

Beef Steers & Bulls

300-400 Ibs 230.00 323.00
400-500 Ibs 235.00 285.00
500-600 Ibs 200.00 245.00
600-700 Ibs 180.00 227.00
700-800 Ibs 180.00 210.00
800-900 Ibs No Test

Beef Heifers

300-400 Ibs 225.00 287.50
400-500 Ibs 250.00 282.00
500-600 Ibs 230.00 255.00
600-700 Ibs 200.00 230.00
700-800 Ibs No Test
800-900 Ibs No Test
Bred Heifers No Test
Bred Cows No Test
Cow/Calf Pairs No Test

Discounts on plain, thin and odd lots
of non-vaccinated feeder cattle & bulls

Goats/Head 150.00 235.00
Small Goats 40.00 200.00
Sheep

Fed Lambs 110-145 Ibs

100.00 160.00
Feeder Lambs

50-70 Ibs 100.00 160.00
70-90Ibs 100.00 160.00
Ewes

Utility & Good 80.00 97.50

Culls 40.00 60.00



Location

Description

Weight

#

**This report represents a few selected animals, not the entire auction™*

Representative Sales: Market Cows

Pine City
Pine City
Pine City
Turtle Lake
Frederic
Pine City
Grantsburg
Centuria
Meadowlands
Centuria
Turtle Lake
Frederic
Luck
Grantsburg
Turtle Lake
Frederic
Cumberland
Frederic
Rush City
Frederic
Milltown
Frederic
Pine City
Hugo

Representative Sales: Market Bulls

Pine City
Mahtowa
Pine City
Luck
Mora
Hinckley

Representative Sales: Finished Cattle
Black/Red & White Stee

Milaca
Comstock
Prairie Farm
Cumberland
Braham
Milaca
Osceola
Osceola
Milaca
Amery
Stanchfield
Milltown
Amery

Red Cow
Black Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cows

Brown Swiss Cow

Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Jersey Cows
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Red Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein X Cow
Black Cow

Red Bull

Black Bull
Black Bull
Black Bull
BWF Bull
Black Bull

Black Steers

Black/BWF/Red Steers
Black/BWF/Red Steers
Black/BWF Steers

Black/Red/RWF Steers

Black Steers
Black Steer
BWF Steer
Black Steer
Holstein Steer
Holstein Steers
Holstein Steers

1,170
1,050
1,155
1,405
1,645
1,455
1,490
1,585
1,470
1,610
1,220
1,485
1,405
1,425
1,180
1,495
1,183
1,255
1,370
1,110
1,010
1,370
1,120
1,195

1,425
2,145
1,805
1,730
1,430
1,115

1,350
1,385
1,257
1,579
1,746
1,250
1,678
1,530
1,410
1,485
1,685
1,306
1,360
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Price

145.00
133.00
128.00
128.00
126.00
124.00
124.00
123.00
120.00
120.00
116.00
115.50
114.50
112.00
111.00
111.00
109.00

108.5
105.00
103.00
103.00
101.00
101.00

95.00

166.00
158.00
158.00
154.00
153.00
150.00

186.50
185.00
183.00
182.50
182.00
181.25
180.50
179.50
178.00
176.00
167.00
161.50
143.00



Representative Sales: Feeder Cattle

Pine City
Pine City
Turtle Lake
Pine City
Cloquet

Black Bull Calves
Black/Red Bull Calves
Black Bull Calf

Black Bull Calves
RWF Bull Calves

Representative Sales: Sheep & Goats

Isle

Princeton

Scandia
Osceola

Shafer
Scandia
Long Prairie
Dalbo

Long Prairie
Stanchfield
Long Prairie
Aitkin
Ogilvie
Hinckley
Pine City

Scandia
Hinckley
Stanchfield

St Croix Falls

Black/Black &
White/Red/Red &
White/WRF
Nanny/Wether Goats

Black & White/Red &
White/WBF Wether
Goats

Black Billy Goat

Red/WRF Wether
Goats

Black/White Billy Goat
WRF Nanny Goats
Black/White Lambs
Black/White Lambs
WBF/White Lambs
Black/White Billy Goats
White Lambs
Black/White Lambs
White Lambs

Brown Billy kid Goat
Tan Nanny Goat
Black/Tan/White Nanny
Goats

Black/Red & White
Nanny Kid Goats
Black/Brown/White Kid
Goats

Red & White/White
Billy Goats

Representative Sales: Hogs

Isanti
Ojibwa
Hugo
Pine City

Meadowlands
Isanti

Isanti

Pink/Spotted Butchers
Blac/Pink/Red Sows
Butchers

Brown Sow

Black &
White/Hamp/Pink Sows
Black/Black &
White/Spotted Butchers

Black/Brown/Spotted
Butchers

326
436
505
645
410

99

95

185
85

110
103
128
76
127
153
138
64
110
55
65

108

53

26

26

279
409
266
500

535

280

269
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340.00
318.00
275.00
235.00
229.00

235.00

225.00

220.00
200.00

165.00
165.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
155.00
150.00
147.00
100.00

85.00

80.00

75.00

65.00

25.00

20.00

72.00
63.50
61.00
61.00

60.00

59.00

56.50



Rock Creek

—Livestock Market—

Cattle, F{ogs, Sheep, Goats

3923 State Hwy 70
Pine City, MN 55063

RockCreekLivestockMarket.com

Dale Heidelberger
Barn 320.629.1122

Dave Vandenheuvel - Manager
612.710.8084

Bob Young - Field Rep
612.505.9035

John Hoffman - Field Rep
715.222.1061



